# F20000001444

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	: #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Dc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	<b>/</b>



03/12/20--01018--035 +\*70.00

· · ·



#### **COVER LETTER**

03/05/2020

<u>\_</u>}

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:	Creation	Gardons	Inc.	
	Names of	Company in 1997	include suffice	

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

1

•

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence." or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

n	1011ie C. <sup>-</sup>	Turnier		
	Name of Perso	on		
(	Creation G	ardens J	nc.	
	Firm/Company			
2055 Nelson	n miller l	Parkway		
	Address			
Louis	ville, Ky	40223	>	
	City/State and Z	ip code		
Mollie 10	creationgo	rdcns.co	m	
E-mail addr	ess: (to be used for fu	ture annual report i	notification)	20.
E. C. she is Comparing a series whi				2
For further information concerning this	s matter, please can:			-1
Mollie Turnier	at ( 502_)	664-0	849	2070 112
Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telep		- AH
				ڢ
STREET/COURIER ADDR	ESS:	MAILING A	DDRESS:	 درا
Registration Section		Registration S	Section	0
Division of Corporations		Division of C	orporations	
The Centre of Tallahassee		P.O. Box 632	7	
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite	810	Tallahassee, H	FL 32314	
Tallahassee, FL 32303				
Enclosed is a check for the following a	amount:			
Please make check payable to: FLORIDA		STATE		
🗷 \$70.00 Filing Fee 👘 🗆 \$78.75 F		8.75 Filing Fee &	🔲 \$87.50 Fili	ng Fee,
Certifica	te of Status Ce	rtified Copy	Certificate Certified C	of Status & lopy

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate cor	porate name adop	ted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)
(State or country under the law of which it is inco	3.	61-0212680
(State or country under the law of which it is inco	orporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)
December 19, 1906 (Date of incorporation)	5	
(Date of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)
(SEE SECTIONS 607.1) 2055 Nelson Miller	501 & 607.1502.	rida, if prior to registration) F.S., to determine penalty liability) Y LOUISVILE, KY 40223 reet address)
(SEE SECTIONS 607.1) 2055 Nelson Miller	501 & 607.1502. Parkwo	F.S., to determine penalty liability) y louisville, KY 40223
(SEE SECTIONS 607.1) 2055 Nolson Miller	501 & 607.1502. <b>Parkwo</b> Principal office <u>st</u>	F.S., to determine penalty liability) y louisville, KY 40223
(SEE SECTIONS 607.1) 2055 Nelson Miller (	501 & 607.1502. Parkwo Principal office <u>st</u> Current mailing ad	F.S., to determine penalty liability) Y Louisville, KY 40223 reet address) dress, if different)
(SEE SECTIONS 607.1) <b>2055</b> Nelson Miller (C Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered	501 & 607.1502, Parkwa Principal office <u>st</u> Current mailing ad agent: (P.O. Bo	F.S., to determine penalty liability) Y Louisville, KY 40223 reet address) dress, if different) bx <u>NQT</u> acceptable)
(SEE SECTIONS 607.1) <b>2055</b> Nolson Miller (C Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered Name: Kelly Pro	501 & 607.1502, ParKwa Principal office <u>st</u> Current mailing ad agent: (P.O. Bo	F.S., to determine penalty liability) Y Louisville, KY 40223 reet address) dress. if different) ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
(SEE SECTIONS 607.1) 2055 Nelson Miller (C Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered Name: <u>Kelly Pro</u> fice Address: <u>3370 Mars</u>	501 & 607.1502. Parkwa Principal office <u>st</u> Current mailing ad agent: (P.O. Bo bst sili Ave	F.S., to determine penalty liability) Y LOUISVILLE, KY 40223 reet address) dress. if different) ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
(SEE SECTIONS 607.1) <b>2055</b> Nolson Miller (C Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered Name: Kelly Pro	501 & 607.1502. Parkwa Principal office <u>st</u> Current mailing ad agent: (P.O. Bo bst sili Ave	F.S., to determine penalty liability) Y LOUISVILLE, KY 40223 reet address) dress. if different) ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties. and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS	• _		
	Name: Mollie Turnier	□Chairman	Name: Ronald J. Turnier
□Vice Chairman		□Vice Chairman	Address: 2055 Nelson Miller PKu
Director	Louisville, KY 40223	Director	Louisville, KY 40223
□President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
□Other	Other	□Other	Other
□Chairman	Name: Ernst Camentz	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address: \$500 Southwind Bay	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Address: <u>8500</u> Southwind Bay Ft. Myers, FL 33908	Director	
□President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
□Other	Other	Other	Other
□ Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	⊡Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
President		President	2070
□Vice President		□Vice President	
		Secretary	
□Other		🗍 Other	
individuals may be	Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The atta e added to the index when filing your Florida Departme Multice	nt of State Annual H	ed for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed
·	Signature of Director of	or Officer	<u> </u>
	ector signing this document (and who is listed in numbe also information submitted in a document to the Depart Mollie		utes a third degree felony as provided for in
12	1/10/11/0	0	

13.	
-----	--

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

### Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of State

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov	Certificate of Existence
Authentication number: 228301	

Authentication number. 220301 Visit <u>https://app.sos.ky.gov/ftshow/certvalidate.aspx</u> to authenticate this certificate.

I, Michael G. Adams, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State,

## CREATION GARDENS, INC.

is a corporation duly incorporated and existing under KRS Chapter 14A and KRS Chapter 271B, whose date of incorporation is December 19, 1906 and whose period of duration is perpetual.

I further certify that all fees and penalties owed to the Secretary of State have been paid; that Articles of Dissolution have not been filed; and that the most recent annual report required by KRS 14A.6-010 has been delivered to the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 4<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2020, in the 228<sup>th</sup> year of the Commonwealth.



michael g. Edam

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State Commonwealth of Kentucky 228301/0020999



Commonwealth of Kentucky Office of the Secretary of State Suite 156, State Capitol Frankfort, KY 40601

Fax (502) 564-4075 Corporate Filings (502) 564-3490 Corporate Records (502) 564-3490

#### **Records Request Receipt**

MOLLIE TURNIER CREATION GARDENS, INC. 2055 NELSON MILLER PARKWAY LOUISVILLE KY 40223

Michael G. Adams

Secretary of State

Records Request ID: 107371 Customer ID: 53888 Date: Wednesday, March 4, 2020 Total Amount: \$15.00 Total Amount Paid (to Records): \$15.00 Corporate Records Balance: \$0.00

Payments Received: Amount: \$15,00, Method: Credit card

All charges have been paid in full. The documents requested are listed below.

CREATION GARDENS	NC: (0020999.09.9	9997)	:		N 1940 - 184 - 184		防治地方
Document				1		Pages/Quantity	Cost
Domestic Certificate of E	Existence (\$10.00)					1	\$10.00
EMAIL (\$5.0000)						1	\$5.00

2020 HIVE 1 5 HIV 3: 19